

H

C.A.No. 2203-2208 OF 2001
ITEM No.3

Court No. 3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2203-2208/2001

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BINAY KUMAR MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 18/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Vijayendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Vijayendra Mishra, learned counsel appears on behalf of respondent No. 1 namely, Satish Chandra Jha who is General Secretary of Navchetna Parishad. In this view of the matter, office report would not survive. However, petitioner to take appropriate steps for correcting the name of respondent No. 1.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Two weeks thereafter is granted to file rejoinder.

KALYANI (JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER