

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.13-18 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2203-2208 OF 2001

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BINAY KUMAR MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of Civil Appeals with office report dated 3.7.2006)

Date: 07/11/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the appellants has filed the present interlocutory applications seeking permission

of the Court to withdraw the Civil Appeals. The said applications are allowed and the Civil Appeals are

dismissed as withdrawn.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-Cum-PS

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS.13-18 IN C.A.NOS.2203-2208/2001

STATE OF BIHAR & OTHERS

..APPELLANTS

VERSUS

BINAY KUMAR MISHRA & ORS.

..

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Counsel for the appellants has filed the present interlocutory applications seeking permission

of the Court to withdraw the Civil Appeals. The said applications are allowed and the Civil Appeals are

dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.

[ASHOK BHAN]

NEW DELHI;

NOVEMBER 07, 2006.

